

1
2 **Resolution Relating to**
3

RESOLUTION
Sponsor(s): Councilors Keogh,
Wright, Paul: Bd. of Finance

4
5 Introduced: 01/24/11
6 Referred to: _____
7 _____
8 Action: _____
9 Date: _____
10 Signed by Mayor: _____

7 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION #2011-10
8 GENERAL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENTS FOR
9 THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
10

11
12 **CITY OF BURLINGTON**
13

14 In the year Two Thousand Eleven.....
15 Resolved by the City Council of the City of Burlington, as follows:

16
17 That WHEREAS on January 24, 2011, the Board of Finance considered and unanimously
18 approved a request by the Burlington Fire Department and a recommendation by Mayor Kiss to
19 amend the FY 2011 budget to appropriate an additional \$2,775.00 to Account 65990 Contractual
20 Services in order to allow an expenditure to replace the overhead door at Station 3 on Mansfield
21 Ave. to accommodate a new fire apparatus; and

22 WHEREAS on January 24, 2011, the Board of Finance considered and unanimously
23 approved a request by the Burlington Fire Department and a recommendation by Mayor Kiss to
24 amend the FY 2011 budget to reduce Account 45072 Sale of Vehicles by \$2,775, such revenue
25 having come from the sale of Engine 6 through an Auction Sale, in order to pay for the above
26 expenditure;

27 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the FY 2011 budget be and hereby is
28 amended as proposed by the Mayor at the January 24, 2011 Board of Finance meeting for the
29 purpose of adding \$2,775 to the Fire Department’s Contractual Services line item by reducing
30 the Fire Department’s budget’s Sale of Vehicles line, to provide an appropriation of \$2,775 to
31 pay for the work needed to accommodate a new fire apparatus in Station 3 on Mansfield Avenue.